Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat Ph. No. 033-25523129,e-mail id- cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 489

29/1/18 Date:

ORDER

The e-tender for supply of Cooked Diet (2014-2017) to the indoor patients admitted in different District Hospitals, Sub-Divisional Hospitals & State General Hospitals under Basirhat Health District & North 24 Parganas District, floated by the CMOH, North 24 Parganas vide NIT No. CMOH/N24/1910 dated 19.05.2015 was last extended by the order of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas issued vide Memo. No. CMOH(NPG)/6297 dated 04.12.2017.

Now, the said e-tender is extended further for another term in the interest of public service upto 31.03.2018 w.e.f. 01.01.2018 or till the finalization of the next e-tender whichever is earlier.

Chief Medical Officer of Health Jon' North 24 Parganas

Date: 291118

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 489/L(9)Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Director of Health Services, & e.o. Secretary to the Govt. of W.B.
- 2. The Joint Secretary, M.A. branch, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. The Jt. DHS (H.A), Govt. of West of Bengal.
- 4. The Dy.CMOH-I, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Superintendent, North 24 Parganas DH, Barasat.
- 6. The Superintendent, Basirhat DH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. Superintendent of all SGHs, SDHs, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 9. Office copy.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas